

Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA EMERGENCY SESSION

June 10, 2021 6:00 p.m.

Auditorium - Mound Building - Capitol Complex

ORDER OF BUSINESS:	
	National Council Secretary Kristie A. Jackson
	Speaker Randall Hicks

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TR 21-095 AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A TEMPORARY **ADOPT** OPERATING PERMIT WITH ENTERTAINING ANGELS FOR THE 12-0-0 OPERATION OF ONE TEMPORARY FIREWORKS SALES FACILITY ON TRIBAL TRUST LAND Sponsor: James Jennings

TR 21-097 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A NON-BINDING **ADOPT** LETTER OF INTENT FOR THE PURCHASE OF LAND LOCATED IN

12-0-0 OKMULGEE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Adam Jones III

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TR 21-098 AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A CERTAIN **ADOPT** AGREEMENT BETWEEN EXPEDITION PROPERTIES, LLC AND THE 12-0-0 MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Sponsor: Lucian Tiger III; Co-Sponsor(s): Mary Crawford; James Jennings; Anna Marshall; Joyce Deere

NCA 21-066 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA TITLE 31, § 3-101 ENTITLED, "Compensation for certain officers or **ADOPT** employees of the Muscogee (Creek) Nation" Sponsor: Lucian Tiger III; Co-12-0-0 Sponsor(s): Mary Crawford; James Jennings; Anna Marshall, Joyce Deere

NCA 21-067 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDS TO BE USED FOR THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE NEWLY **ADOPT** PURCHASED HOSPITAL, FORMERLY KNOWN AS THE CANCER TREATMENT CENTERS OF AMERICA - TULSA, LOCATED IN TULSA, 12-0-0 OKLAHOMA, FOR THE REMAINDER OF FISCAL YEAR 2021 Sponsor: Lucian Tiger III; Co-Sponsor(s): Mary Crawford; James Jennings; Anna Marshall,

NCA 21-068 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A BUDGET MODIFICATION IN EXCESS OF TEN PERCENT (10%) FOR **ADOPT** THE MUSCOGEE NATION YOUTH COUNCIL Sponsor: William Lowe 12-0-0

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

Joyce Deere (\$16,775,515.00)

ADJOURNMENT

BENEDICTION: